'ER SHEET

Docket No. \_990360/HG

101705833 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. Masataka KINJO 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 4-23-01 APR 23 2001 3. Nature of conveyance: - CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT REEL/FRAME: 011478/0451 (EXECUTION DATE) Execution Date(s): December 27, 2000, , respectively. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows: A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/325,189 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \_\_\_\_40.00 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_1\_\_ [] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto. [X] Check enclosed. 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378. 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 음 Dated: April 18, 2001 RICHARD S. BARTH 8 Reg. No. 28,180 LMUELLER 00000008 09325189 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

on the date noted below.

Richard S. Barth Attorney:

Dated: April 18, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and data and data

05/04 PATENT 5

REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0306

5#95

REC

02-05-2001

101606264

SHEET

Docket No. <u>9903</u>60/HG

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Masataka Kinjo

OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

1. 26.01

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIG	NMENT			
Execution Date(s): December 7, 2	,	***************************************		
				, respectivelγ.
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application,	the execution date of the applica	ition is as follows:	
				, respectively.
A. Patent Application No. 09/325,189	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence concern	ing document should be mailed:		
FRISHAUF, HOL 767 Third Avenu	TZ, GOODMAN, LANGER & ie, 25th Floor	CHICK, P.C.		

New York, New York 10017-2023

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_\_1\_\_\_

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

[] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.

[X] Check enclosed.

8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Dated: January 23, 2001

RICHARD S. BARTH Reg. No. 28,180

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date noted below.

Dated: January 23, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0307

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, the undersigned, Masataka Kinjo, a Japanese citizen, residing at 10-404, Minamishinkawa-Komuin-Shukusha, 23-Jo-Nishi-13 Jo, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, Japan the owner of the following U.S. Patent application;

PATENT DATE FILED INVENTOR TITLE
APPLICATION
NO.

09/325,189 June 3, 1999 M. KINJO METHOD AND
APPARATUS OF
ANALYZING TARGET
NUCLEIC ACID

hereby assign the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application, onto OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, located at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 27 DAY OF olecmber, 2000

Name Manakalia

Name: Masataka Kinjo

PATENT REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0308



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 13, 2001

PTAS

FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN, LANGER & CHICK, P.C.
RICHARD S. BARTH
767 THIRD AVENUE, 25TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-2023



\*101606264A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/26/2001

REEL/FRAME: 011478/0451

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KINJO, MASATAKA

DOC DATE: 12/07/2000

12/27/2000

ASSIGNEE:

OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD. 43-2, HATAGAYA 2-CHOME SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09325189

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/03/1999

ISSUE DATE:

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/23/2001



PATENT REEL: 011752 FRAME: 0309